

City of Pleasant Ridge 23925 Woodward Avenue Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069

Public Hearing and Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting February 25, 2014

Honorable Mayor, City Commissioners and Residents: This shall serve as your official notification of the Public Hearing and Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting to be held Tuesday, February 25, 2014, 6:00 p.m., in the City Commission Chambers, 23925 Woodward Avenue, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan 48069. The following item is on the Agenda for your consideration:

PUBLIC HEARING AND ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS MEETING - 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Meeting Called to Order.
- 2. Roll Call.
- 3. PUBLIC HEARING Solicitation of public comments on the request by Mr. Marc Asher, 10 Maywood Avenue, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan, for a variance to Section 26-13.1 of the Pleasant Ridge City Code regarding the minimum allowable front yard setback requirements for a residential property.
- 4. Consideration of the request by Mr. Marc Asher, 10 Maywood Avenue, Pleasant Ridge, Michigan, for a variance to Section 26-13.1 of the Pleasant Ridge City Code regarding the minimum allowable front yard setback requirements for a residential property.
- 5. Adjourned.

In the spirit of compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals with a disability should feel free to contact the City at least seventy-two (72) hours in advance of the meeting, if requesting accommodations.